
Fairmont St. (17-4,11-3 MEC) -vs- West Virginia St. (8-13,5-10 MEC)
02/07/26 at Walker Convocation Center, Dunbar, WV

 
 

 
 
Fairmont St. 69

West Virginia St. 55

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 491
Site: Walker Convocation Center, Dunbar, WV
Referees: Dylan Hall, Chuck Stridsberg, Tim Rein

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fairmont St. 11 24 13 21 69
West Virginia St. 11 13 15 16 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Jones,Leila * 31 3-15 3-11 10-13 1-8 9 3 1 0 1 1 19
23 Tate,Alanna * 31 4-13 0-0 5-8 1-5 6 3 2 1 1 2 13
01 Reep,Gabby * 35 5-12 0-2 2-3 0-3 3 1 3 6 0 2 12
03 Murray,Zaniya * 31 3-13 0-1 3-5 6-1 7 1 2 5 1 5 9
02 Cook,Haylen * 26 3-6 2-4 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 1 9
32 Davis,Ryan 24 2-8 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 2 1 5
15 Swayne,Mackenzie 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
05 Horne,Hadley 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-74 5-19 22-33 21-25 46 18 10 16 5 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-24   16.67% 1-9   11.11% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-5   60.00% 7-10   70.00%
3rd Quarter 4-19   21.05% 1-5   20.00% 4-5   80.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-0   0.00% 9-14   64.29%
Total 21-74   28.4% 5-19   26.3% 22-33   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Young,Ahjanae * 33 6-10 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 6 0 0 14
34 Hickman,Imani * 36 5-8 0-1 3-6 1-10 11 4 3 3 5 1 13
01 Parris,Latisha * 38 4-15 1-3 3-4 4-10 14 2 3 6 1 3 12
23 Goins,Baylee * 32 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 5 6 7 2 1 5
21 Osuanah,Jessica * 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Brooks,D'Laneigh 18 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 9
05 Rogers,Kenly 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 1 0
03 Byrd,Jennesse 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 0
33 Smith,Makayla 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
10 Anthony,Emily 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
15 Vance,Jaelyn 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 4-15 7-12 10-33 43 27 17 32 10 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-9   55.56% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-5   0.00% 5-8   62.50%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 3-6   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18% 0-2   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 22-55   40.0% 4-15   26.7% 7-12   58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Fairmont St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia St.
09:40 FOUL  by GOINS,BAYLEE
09:40 TURNOVER  by GOINS,BAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 09:16
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ZANIYA --
MISS TIPIN by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by COOK,HAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,IMANI
08:56 TURNOVER  by GOINS,BAYLEE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:25
08:21 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,AHJANAE

STEAL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 08:21
GOOD LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint) 08:00 2-0 V 2

07:57 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN,IMANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,AHJANAE

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint) 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,LATISHA

07:42 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OSUANAH,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HICKMAN,IMANI

GOOD 3PTR by COOK,HAYLEN 07:24 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by JONES,LEILA --

07:02 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PARRIS,LATISHA
-- ASSIST  by HICKMAN,IMANI

TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 06:37
SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA 06:37
SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN 06:37

06:31 TURNOVER  by GOINS,BAYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,RYAN 06:19 7-7
ASSIST  by REEP,GABBY --

06:02 FOUL  by OSUANAH,JESSICA
06:02 TURNOVER  by OSUANAH,JESSICA
06:02 SUB OUT by OSUANAH,JESSICA
06:02 SUB IN by BYRD,JENNESSE

SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA 06:02
SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 06:02
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,RYAN 05:51

05:40 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,AHJANAE
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,ZANIYA 05:26
REBOUND OFF by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 05:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COOK,HAYLEN 05:09

05:09 STEAL  by HICKMAN,IMANI
SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN 05:09
SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA 05:09

04:59 MISS LAYUP by HICKMAN,IMANI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,AHJANAE

04:52 TURNOVER  by GOINS,BAYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:47 9-9

04:35 MISS JUMPER by GOINS,BAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA --
MISS 3PTR by REEP,GABBY 04:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA 04:16
SUB IN by COOK,HAYLEN 04:16
MISS LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint) 03:51

03:49 FOUL  by BYRD,JENNESSE



GOOD FT by COOK,HAYLEN 03:49 10-9 V 1
03:49 SUB OUT by BYRD,JENNESSE
03:49 SUB IN by ROGERS,KENLY

MISS FT by COOK,HAYLEN 03:49
REBOUND OFF by COOK,HAYLEN --

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINS,BAYLEE
03:24 TURNOVER  by PARRIS,LATISHA

STEAL  by REEP,GABBY 03:24
TURNOVER  by REEP,GABBY 03:17

03:17 STEAL  by PARRIS,LATISHA
03:11 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,AHJANAE

MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,LATISHA

02:49 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN,IMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARRIS,LATISHA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RYAN 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,LATISHA

02:30 TURNOVER  by HICKMAN,IMANI
SUB OUT by REEP,GABBY 02:30
SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 02:30
SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA 02:30
SUB IN by MURRAY,ZANIYA 02:30
SUB IN by JONES,LEILA 02:30
SUB IN by HORNE,HADLEY 02:30
MISS 3PTR by HORNE,HADLEY 02:15
REBOUND OFF by COOK,HAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,LATISHA
02:01 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,KENLY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint) 01:41

01:41 BLOCK  by HICKMAN,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,IMANI

01:36 MISS LAYUP by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA --

01:35 FOUL  by PARRIS,LATISHA
01:19 FOUL  by HICKMAN,IMANI
01:19 SUB OUT by HICKMAN,IMANI
01:19 SUB IN by OSUANAH,JESSICA

MISS FT by DAVIS,RYAN 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,RYAN 01:19 11-11

01:10 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,AHJANAE
STEAL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 01:10

01:10 SUB OUT by YOUNG,AHJANAE
01:10 SUB IN by ANTHONY,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by COOK,HAYLEN 01:01
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ZANIYA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA 00:42
REBOUND OFF by HORNE,HADLEY --
MISS TIPIN by HORNE,HADLEY(in the paint) 00:40

00:40 BLOCK  by GOINS,BAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by JONES,LEILA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,LEILA(in the paint) 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,EMILY
00:22 FOUL  by ANTHONY,EMILY
00:22 TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA 00:06
REBOUND OFF by HORNE,HADLEY --
MISS TIPIN by HORNE,HADLEY(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ZANIYA --
MISS TIPIN by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint) 00:00



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fairmont St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ROGERS,KENLY
10:00 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,AHJANAE
10:00 SUB IN by HICKMAN,IMANI

SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN 10:00
SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by HORNE,HADLEY 10:00
SUB IN by REEP,GABBY 10:00

09:55 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,AHJANAE
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:55 13-11 V 2

09:55 FOUL  by YOUNG,AHJANAE
09:55 SUB OUT by YOUNG,AHJANAE
09:55 SUB IN by ROGERS,KENLY

GOOD FT by MURRAY,ZANIYA(fastbreak) 09:55 14-11 V 3
FOUL  by COOK,HAYLEN 09:51

09:35 MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by COOK,HAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 09:30

09:09 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,KENLY
09:09 SUB OUT by ROGERS,KENLY
09:09 SUB IN by BYRD,JENNESSE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,LEILA(in the paint) 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,IMANI

08:45 TURNOVER  by GOINS,BAYLEE
STEAL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 08:45
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by GOINS,BAYLEE
08:37 MISS LAYUP by OSUANAH,JESSICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,HAYLEN 08:25 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by REEP,GABBY --

08:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:24
SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA 08:24
SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN 08:24

08:08 MISS 3PTR by GOINS,BAYLEE
BLOCK  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 08:08
REBOUND DEF by REEP,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by OSUANAH,JESSICA
07:44 TURNOVER  by GOINS,BAYLEE

SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA 07:44
SUB IN by COOK,HAYLEN 07:44
MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,JENNESSE
07:19 FOUL  by BYRD,JENNESSE
07:19 TURNOVER  by BYRD,JENNESSE
07:19 SUB OUT by BYRD,JENNESSE
07:19 SUB IN by ROGERS,KENLY

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LEILA 07:00 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by REEP,GABBY --

06:50 MISS 3PTR by PARRIS,LATISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:47 SUB OUT by OSUANAH,JESSICA
06:47 SUB IN by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH

SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 06:47



SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN 06:47
06:43 TURNOVER  by PARRIS,LATISHA

STEAL  by JONES,LEILA 06:43
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LEILA(fastbreak) 06:38 23-11 V 12
ASSIST  by TATE,ALANNA --
FOUL  by JONES,LEILA 06:19

06:19 SUB OUT by PARRIS,LATISHA
06:19 SUB IN by YOUNG,AHJANAE
06:08 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,AHJANAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,AHJANAE
05:47 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH

GOOD LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint) 05:32 25-11 V 14
05:32 FOUL  by GOINS,BAYLEE
05:32 SUB OUT by GOINS,BAYLEE
05:32 SUB IN by PARRIS,LATISHA

GOOD FT by REEP,GABBY 05:32 26-11 V 15
SUB OUT by REEP,GABBY 05:32
SUB IN by HORNE,HADLEY 05:32

05:18 MISS 3PTR by PARRIS,LATISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by HICKMAN,IMANI

05:13 MISS JUMPER by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PARRIS,LATISHA

FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN 05:11
04:57 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,KENLY

-- REBOUND OFF by PARRIS,LATISHA
04:53 MISS TIPIN by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARRIS,LATISHA
FOUL  by HORNE,HADLEY 04:51

04:39 26-13 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARRIS,LATISHA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,AHJANAE

04:19 26-15 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,AHJANAE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint) 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH

03:47 26-17 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,AHJANAE
FOUL  by TATE,ALANNA 03:25
TURNOVER  by TATE,ALANNA 03:25
SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN 03:25
SUB OUT by HORNE,HADLEY 03:25
SUB IN by REEP,GABBY 03:25
SUB IN by MURRAY,ZANIYA 03:25

03:12 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,AHJANAE
STEAL  by DAVIS,RYAN 03:12
GOOD LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:08 28-17 V 11
ASSIST  by DAVIS,RYAN --

02:56 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,AHJANAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA --

02:48 FOUL  by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH
02:48 SUB OUT by ROGERS,KENLY
02:48 SUB IN by BYRD,JENNESSE

MISS FT by MURRAY,ZANIYA 02:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MURRAY,ZANIYA 02:48 29-17 V 12
SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA 02:48
SUB IN by COOK,HAYLEN 02:48
FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN 02:42
SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN 02:42
SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 02:42



02:42 MISS FT by HICKMAN,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:42 29-18 V 11 GOOD FT by HICKMAN,IMANI
02:35 FOUL  by YOUNG,AHJANAE

MISS FT by REEP,GABBY(fastbreak) 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REEP,GABBY(fastbreak) 02:35 30-18 V 12

02:31 TURNOVER  by PARRIS,LATISHA
MISS LAYUP by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 02:28
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ZANIYA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:26

02:26 SUB OUT by PARRIS,LATISHA
02:26 SUB OUT by BYRD,JENNESSE
02:26 SUB OUT by YOUNG,AHJANAE
02:26 SUB IN by ANTHONY,EMILY
02:26 SUB IN by GOINS,BAYLEE
02:26 SUB IN by SMITH,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint) 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:16 TURNOVER  by HICKMAN,IMANI
STEAL  by TATE,ALANNA 02:16
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 02:03 32-18 V 14
ASSIST  by MURRAY,ZANIYA --

01:56 TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by REEP,GABBY 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,IMANI
01:31 32-20 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOINS,BAYLEE
TURNOVER  by REEP,GABBY 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by ANTHONY,EMILY
FOUL  by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 00:56

00:56 SUB OUT by GOINS,BAYLEE
00:56 SUB IN by PARRIS,LATISHA

SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 00:56
SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA 00:56
SUB IN by JONES,LEILA 00:56
SUB IN by HORNE,HADLEY 00:56

00:56 32-21 V 11 GOOD FT by HICKMAN,IMANI(fastbreak)
00:55 MISS FT by HICKMAN,IMANI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HORNE,HADLEY --
00:45 FOUL  by HICKMAN,IMANI
00:45 SUB OUT by HICKMAN,IMANI
00:45 SUB IN by GOINS,BAYLEE

GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA 00:45 33-21 V 12
GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA 00:45 34-21 V 13
FOUL  by HORNE,HADLEY 00:39

00:39 34-22 V 12 GOOD FT by PARRIS,LATISHA(fastbreak)
00:39 34-23 V 11 GOOD FT by PARRIS,LATISHA(fastbreak)
00:39 SUB OUT by GOINS,BAYLEE
00:39 SUB IN by ROGERS,KENLY
00:18 FOUL  by ROGERS,KENLY

MISS FT by JONES,LEILA 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA 00:18 35-23 V 12
SUB OUT by HORNE,HADLEY 00:18
SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA 00:18

00:06 TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,EMILY
STEAL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 00:06
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 00:03

00:03 STEAL  by ROGERS,KENLY
FOUL  by TATE,ALANNA 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by PARRIS,LATISHA(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 35-24 V 11 GOOD FT by PARRIS,LATISHA(fastbreak)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fairmont St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ROGERS,KENLY
10:00 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,AHJANAE
10:00 SUB IN by OSUANAH,JESSICA
10:00 SUB IN by GOINS,BAYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by HICKMAN,IMANI

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LEILA 09:51 38-24 V 14
ASSIST  by COOK,HAYLEN --

09:27 MISS LAYUP by OSUANAH,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:26 SUB OUT by GOINS,BAYLEE
09:26 SUB IN by ROGERS,KENLY
09:23 TURNOVER  by PARRIS,LATISHA

STEAL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 09:23
09:14 FOUL  by ROGERS,KENLY
09:14 SUB OUT by ROGERS,KENLY
09:14 SUB IN by VANCE,JAELYN

GOOD FT by MURRAY,ZANIYA 09:14 39-24 V 15
MISS FT by MURRAY,ZANIYA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,IMANI
09:01 MISS 3PTR by VANCE,JAELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by PARRIS,LATISHA
08:58 MISS LAYUP by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:48 MISS LAYUP by OSUANAH,JESSICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,IMANI
FOUL  by COOK,HAYLEN 08:34

08:34 SUB OUT by VANCE,JAELYN
08:34 SUB OUT by OSUANAH,JESSICA
08:34 SUB IN by BYRD,JENNESSE
08:34 SUB IN by SMITH,MAKAYLA
08:28 TURNOVER  by PARRIS,LATISHA

STEAL  by COOK,HAYLEN 08:28
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA 08:22
REBOUND OFF by TATE,ALANNA --
MISS 3PTR by COOK,HAYLEN 08:08
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ZANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,LEILA 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,LATISHA
07:52 39-26 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PARRIS,LATISHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,ZANIYA 07:40 41-26 V 15
07:21 MISS JUMPER by HICKMAN,IMANI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TATE,ALANNA 07:21
REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA --
MISS LAYUP by COOK,HAYLEN(in the paint) 07:15

07:15 BLOCK  by SMITH,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:12 SUB OUT by BYRD,JENNESSE
07:12 SUB IN by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH

SUB OUT by TATE,ALANNA 07:12
SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN 07:12



06:55 41-29 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint) 06:41
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ZANIYA --

06:40 FOUL  by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH
06:32 FOUL  by SMITH,MAKAYLA
06:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,MAKAYLA
06:32 SUB IN by GOINS,BAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint) 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,IMANI

06:07 41-32 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by GOINS,BAYLEE
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,AHJANAE

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint) 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,LATISHA

05:39 41-34 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by GOINS,BAYLEE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by PARRIS,LATISHA

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,HAYLEN(in the paint) 05:20 43-34 V 9
05:11 MISS LAYUP by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DAVIS,RYAN 05:11
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by REEP,GABBY(in the paint) 04:42 45-34 V 11

04:23 45-37 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,AHJANAE
-- ASSIST  by HICKMAN,IMANI

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ZANIYA 04:05
04:05 BLOCK  by PARRIS,LATISHA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA 04:05
SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA 04:05
SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 04:05
SUB IN by TATE,ALANNA 04:05
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint) 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,IMANI
03:40 MISS LAYUP by GOINS,BAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK,HAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,LATISHA
03:14 TURNOVER  by GOINS,BAYLEE
03:08 FOUL  by HICKMAN,IMANI

SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN 03:08
SUB IN by JONES,LEILA 03:08
GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA(fastbreak) 03:08 46-37 V 9
GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA(fastbreak) 03:08 47-37 V 10
GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA(fastbreak) 03:08 48-37 V 11
FOUL  by REEP,GABBY 02:47

02:30 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,LEILA(in the paint) 02:15

02:15 BLOCK  by HICKMAN,IMANI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 02:14
FOUL  by JONES,LEILA 02:02
SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 02:02
SUB IN by MURRAY,ZANIYA 02:02

01:56 MISS 3PTR by GOINS,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RYAN 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,IMANI
01:37 TURNOVER  by HICKMAN,IMANI

MISS LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint) 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,LATISHA

FOUL  by TATE,ALANNA 01:04



01:04 SUB OUT by HICKMAN,IMANI
01:04 SUB IN by OSUANAH,JESSICA
00:52 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,AHJANAE

STEAL  by REEP,GABBY 00:52
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:51

00:51 SUB OUT by OSUANAH,JESSICA
00:51 SUB IN by BYRD,JENNESSE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN 00:51
SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 00:51
TURNOVER  by REEP,GABBY 00:40

00:23 FOUL  by BYRD,JENNESSE
00:23 TURNOVER  by BYRD,JENNESSE

TURNOVER  by REEP,GABBY 00:14
00:14 STEAL  by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH
00:09 48-39 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,AHJANAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOINS,BAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LEILA 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by GOINS,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Fairmont St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia St.
10:00 SUB OUT by BYRD,JENNESSE
10:00 SUB IN by HICKMAN,IMANI

MISS LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 09:50
09:50 BLOCK  by HICKMAN,IMANI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint) 09:41

09:41 BLOCK  by HICKMAN,IMANI
REBOUND OFF by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE --
MISS TIPIN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,IMANI
09:26 48-41 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOINS,BAYLEE
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,ZANIYA(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,LATISHA
FOUL  by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 09:00

08:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 08:38 50-41 V 9
ASSIST  by TATE,ALANNA --
FOUL  by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 08:27

08:04 MISS 3PTR by GOINS,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 08:03
SUB IN by COOK,HAYLEN 08:03

08:03 SUB OUT by HICKMAN,IMANI
08:03 SUB IN by BYRD,JENNESSE

GOOD JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 07:51 52-41 V 11
ASSIST  by MURRAY,ZANIYA --

07:35 MISS 3PTR by GOINS,BAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 07:18 54-41 V 13

07:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16

07:16 SUB OUT by BYRD,JENNESSE
07:16 SUB IN by HICKMAN,IMANI

SUB OUT by COOK,HAYLEN 07:16
SUB OUT by JONES,LEILA 07:16
SUB IN by HORNE,HADLEY 07:16



SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN 07:16
07:07 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,AHJANAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALANNA --
MISS LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH
06:35 54-43 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,AHJANAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOINS,BAYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ALANNA(in the paint) 06:22 56-43 V 13

06:10 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:07 SUB OUT by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH
06:07 SUB IN by BYRD,JENNESSE
05:57 56-45 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN,IMANI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint) 05:47 58-45 V 13
05:30 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,JENNESSE

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ZANIYA --
05:23 FOUL  by BYRD,JENNESSE
05:23 SUB OUT by BYRD,JENNESSE
05:23 SUB IN by ROGERS,KENLY

SUB OUT by HORNE,HADLEY 05:23
SUB IN by JONES,LEILA 05:23
MISS FT by TATE,ALANNA(fastbreak) 05:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TATE,ALANNA(fastbreak) 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINS,BAYLEE
05:07 MISS LAYUP by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REEP,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by REEP,GABBY(in the paint) 05:00

05:00 BLOCK  by ROGERS,KENLY
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRIS,LATISHA

04:49 TURNOVER  by PARRIS,LATISHA
STEAL  by TATE,ALANNA 04:49

04:46 FOUL  by GOINS,BAYLEE
MISS FT by TATE,ALANNA(fastbreak) 04:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TATE,ALANNA(fastbreak) 04:46 59-45 V 14

04:35 59-47 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN,IMANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,AHJANAE

TURNOVER  by REEP,GABBY 04:19
04:19 STEAL  by PARRIS,LATISHA
04:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:01 MISS LAYUP by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JONES,LEILA 04:01
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA --
GOOD JUMPER by REEP,GABBY(in the paint) 03:31 61-47 V 14
FOUL  by JONES,LEILA 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by HICKMAN,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 61-48 V 13 GOOD FT by HICKMAN,IMANI
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 03:18

03:18 STEAL  by PARRIS,LATISHA
03:15 MISS LAYUP by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REEP,GABBY --
03:14 FOUL  by PARRIS,LATISHA

TURNOVER  by REEP,GABBY 03:12
FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN 02:58

02:43 MISS LAYUP by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAVIS,RYAN 02:43
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RYAN 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GOINS,BAYLEE
02:13 61-50 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PARRIS,LATISHA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by GOINS,BAYLEE
MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALANNA 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,AHJANAE
FOUL  by MURRAY,ZANIYA 01:39

01:39 61-51 V 10 GOOD FT by YOUNG,AHJANAE
01:38 MISS FT by YOUNG,AHJANAE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA --
01:22 FOUL  by GOINS,BAYLEE
01:21 FOUL  by ROGERS,KENLY

GOOD FT by TATE,ALANNA 01:21 62-51 V 11
GOOD FT by TATE,ALANNA 01:21 63-51 V 12

01:08 63-53 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN,IMANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOINS,BAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint) 00:55
00:55 BLOCK  by HICKMAN,IMANI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:54 FOUL  by GOINS,BAYLEE
00:54 SUB OUT by GOINS,BAYLEE
00:54 SUB IN by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH

GOOD FT by TATE,ALANNA 00:54 64-53 V 11
GOOD FT by TATE,ALANNA 00:54 65-53 V 12

00:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:52 FOUL  by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH

GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA(fastbreak) 00:52 66-53 V 13
GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA(fastbreak) 00:52 67-53 V 14

00:32 67-55 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,AHJANAE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32

00:32 SUB OUT by BROOKS,D'LANEIGH
00:32 SUB IN by SMITH,MAKAYLA
00:21 FOUL  by HICKMAN,IMANI

MISS FT by JONES,LEILA 00:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA 00:21 68-55 V 13

00:06 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,AHJANAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,LEILA --

00:03 FOUL  by SMITH,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by MURRAY,ZANIYA 00:03
SUB IN by SWAYNE,MACKENZIE 00:03
MISS FT by JONES,LEILA(fastbreak) 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,LEILA(fastbreak) 00:03 69-55 V 14


